

CENTRAL OFFICE

CO:IRD:2024-25:87

Date : 29.06.2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Ltd.
Listing Department, Exchange Plaza,	Phiroze Jeejabhoy Towers,
Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,	Dalal Street, Fort,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Mumbai – 400 001
Mumbai – 400 051	
Scrip Code - CENTRALBK	Scrip Code – 532 885

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Distribution Agreement with M/s Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Pvt. Ltd. for its Mutual Funds Products

Central Bank of India has entered into a distributorship Agreement with M/s Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Pvt. Ltd. for distribution of their Mutual Fund Products to its customers on DIY model. The participation by both the entities in this arrangement will result in offering the customers of Central Bank of India, an opportunity to unlock the value of their savings through various mutual fund products offered by M/s Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Mirae Asset Global Investments (India) Pvt. Ltd., which is sponsored by Mirae Asset Global Investments Company Limited, South Korea, of Mirae Asset Financial Group. Mirae Asset Global Investments (India) Pvt. Ltd. had transferred the asset management business to Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) with effect from January 01, 2020. Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) AUM stood at Rs. 1,73,787 crore as on May 31, 2024.

Please take the above on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

CHANDRAKANT BHAGWAT Company Secretary & Compliance Officer